TOBACCO MASTER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PAYMENTS RECEIVED BY STATE, COUNTIES AND CITIES

2015
Annual Payment Additional Payment Payment Adjustment Total Payments
April 15, 2015 April 17, 2015 April 22, 2015 2015 Total Years 1999-2015
Total California Payment $580,878,180.13 $226,650,747.58 $85,826,658.13 $721,702,269.58 $13,376,650,346.70
State Government Share $290,439,090.07 $113,325,373.79 $42,913,329.07 $360,851,134.80 $6,688,271,179.09

Local Government Share

$290,439,090.07

$113,325,373.79

$42,913,329.07

$360,851,134.80

$6,688,289,179.67

Alameda County
Alpine County
Amador County
Butte County
Calaveras County
Colusa County
Contra Costa County
Del Norte County
El Dorado County
Fresno County
Glenn County
Humboldt County
Imperial County
Inyo County
Kern County
Kings County
Lake County
Lassen County
Los Angeles County
City of Los Angeles
Madera County
Marin County
Mariposa County
Mendocino County
Merced County
Modoc County
Mono County
Monterey County
Napa County
Nevada County
Orange County
Placer County
Plumas County
Riverside County
Sacramento County
San Benito County
San Bernardino County
San Diego County
City of San Diego
San Francisco County
City of San Francisco
San Joaquin County
San Luis Obispo County
San Mateo County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Clara County
City of San Jose
Santa Cruz County
Shasta County
Sierra County
Siskiyou County
Solano County
Sonoma County
Stanislaus County
Sutter County
Tehama County
Trinity County
Tulare County
Tuolumne County
Ventura County
Yolo County
Yuba County

$10,596,273.11
$8,243.89
$267,251.88
$1,543,550.92
$319,781.79
$150,278.68
$7,360,106.54
$200,731.80
$1,270,328.28
$6,528,167.74
$197,308.02
$944,533.90
$1,224,512.90
$130,121.43
$5,890,968.77
$1,073,343.20
$453,698.73
$244,828.17
$68,888,709.97
$7,260,527.25
$1,058,489.91
$1,770,936.98
$128,051.60
$616,304.92
$1,794,679.49
$67,958.24
$99,643.19
$2,912,098.16
$957,590.94
$692,942.11
$21,120,209.87
$2,444,647.70
$140,371.84
$15,362,828.42
$9,954,415.49
$387,775.18
$14,279,318.73
$21,717,150.09
$7,260,527.25
$5,649,641.62
$7,260,527.25
$4,808,203.14
$1,891,811.11
$5,040,752.90
$2,974,106.83
$12,500,250.25
$7,260,527.25
$1,840,909.01
$1,243,421.34
$22,732.42
$315,024.69
$2,900,079.37
$3,394,956.04
$3,609,474.41
$664,688.20
$445,265.19
$96,724.45
$3,102,389.90
$388,448.66
$5,776,514.40
$1,409,184.70
$506,249.56

$4,134,777.58
$3,216.85
$104,284.50
$602,309.86
$124,782.23
$58,640.33
$2,871,991.24
$78,327.67
$495,695.50
$2,547,359.94
$76,991.67
$368,567.09
$477,817.85
$50,774.75
$2,298,718.17
$418,829.84
$177,038.03
$95,534.54
$26,881,101.53
$2,833,134.34
$413,033.93
$691,038.30
$49,967.08
$240,488.68
$700,302.87
$26,518.02
$38,881.82
$1,136,331.43
$373,662.09
$270,393.32
$8,241,328.75
$953,927.33
$54,774.57
$5,994,737.75
$3,884,317.96
$151,313.97
$5,571,940.84
$8,474,261.12
$2,833,134.34
$2,204,549.77
$2,833,134.34
$1,876,211.60
$738,204.66
$1,966,954.97
$1,160,527.87
$4,877,729.55
$2,833,134.34
$718,342.12
$485,196.13
$8,870.43
$122,925.96
$1,131,641.57
$1,324,747.67
$1,408,455.00
$259,368.35
$173,747.18
$37,742.90
$1,210,585.27
$151,576.77
$2,254,056.87
$549,878.74
$197,543.92

$1,565,731.18
$1,218.14
$39,489.79
$228,078.85
$47,251.74
$22,205.55
$1,087,547.31
$29,660.62
$187,706.81
$964,618.00
$29,154.71
$139,566.63
$180,937.01
$19,227.06
$870,463.92
$158,599.81
$67,039.63
$36,176.41
$10,179,163.91
$1,072,833.23
$156,405.05
$261,677.97
$18,921.22
$91,066.72
$265,186.22
$10,041.68
$14,723.52
$430,298.73
$141,495.97
$102,390.82
$3,120,773.76
$361,227.11
$20,741.69
$2,270,049.02
$1,470,888.73
$57,298.61
$2,109,946.99
$3,208,979.10
$1,072,833.23
$834,804.83
$1,072,833.23
$710,471.83
$279,538.63
$744,833.95
$439,461.28
$1,847,067.48
$1,072,833.23
$272,017.21
$183,730.97
$3,359.00
$46,548.82
$428,522.81
$501,646.99
$533,344.75
$98,215.95
$65,793.47
$14,292.24
$458,416.70
$57,398.12
$853,551.87
$208,224.57
$74,804.67

$13,165,319.51
$10,242.61
$332,046.59
$1,917,781.92
$397,312.28
$186,713.47
$9,144,550.47
$249,398.84
$1,578,316.97
$8,110,909.68
$245,144.98
$1,173,534.36
$1,521,393.74
$161,669.12
$7,319,223.02
$1,333,573.23
$563,697.13
$304,186.30
$85,590,647.59
$9,020,828.37
$1,315,118.78
$2,200,297.31
$159,097.46
$765,726.88
$2,229,796.14
$84,434.59
$123,801.49
$3,618,130.85
$1,189,757.05
$860,944.61
$26,240,764.86
$3,037,347.91
$174,404.73
$19,087,517.15
$12,367,844.72
$481,790.54
$17,741,312.59
$26,982,432.11
$9,020,828.37
$7,019,386.56
$9,020,828.37
$5,973,942.92
$2,350,477.14
$6,262,873.91
$3,695,173.42
$15,530,912.32
$9,020,828.37
$2,287,233.92
$1,544,886.50
$28,243.85
$391,401.84
$3,603,198.14
$4,218,056.71
$4,484,584.67
$825,840.60
$553,218.90
$120,175.11
$3,854,558.47
$482,627.31
$7,177,019.40
$1,750,838.87
$628,988.81

$253,301,604.52
$207,767.87
$6,166,116.60
$35,891,993.72
$7,126,782.39
$3,357,583.69
$168,221,136.54
$4,769,829.04
$27,801,652.85
$143,034,940.89
$4,725,974.37
$22,390,338.68
$25,641,961.43
$3,186,797.53
$121,518,397.01
$23,096,568.88
$10,330,424.90
$5,817,846.02
$1,671,374,985.85
$167,203,183.85
$21,996,711.60
$43,367,964.60
$3,007,633.18
$15,051,214.42
$38,264,409.74
$1,675,649.35
$2,241,894.82
$70,233,319.09
$24,588,431.41
$16,106,904.20
$497,526,941.54
$46,383,180.65
$3,584,539.65
$293,615,566.50
$220,665,491.02
$8,990,220.32
$309,316,815.42
$502,143,107.02
$167,203,174.81
$146,271,190.47
$157,711,685.70
$103,018,698.07
$43,815,964.49
$123,673,520.58
$70,722,585.33
$296,461,857.92
$167,340,985.86
$44,695,194.09
$29,020,451.38
$602,020.90
$7,780,918.43
$68,669,596.14
$79,779,862.04
$79,623,585.77
$14,221,367.68
$10,018,727.30
$2,322,936.02
$66,645,392.11
$9,440,599.48
$133,947,254.28
$30,406,556.54
$11,091,176.36

*These dates represent the day the State received the distribution not the date it was actually dispersed to the counties/cities.
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