TOBACCO MASTER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PAYMENTS RECEIVED BY STATE, COUNTIES AND CITIES 2015

	Annual Payment	Additional Payment	Payment Adjustment		Total Payments
	April 15, 2015	April 17, 2015	April 22, 2015	2015 Total	Years 1999-2015
Total California Payment	\$580,878,180.13	\$226,650,747.58	\$85,826,658.13	\$721,702,269.58	\$13,376,650,346.70
State Government Share	\$290,439,090.07	\$113,325,373.79	\$42,913,329.07	\$360,851,134.80	\$6,688,271,179.09
Local Government Share	\$290,439,090.07	\$113,325,373.79	\$42,913,329.07	\$360,851,134.80	\$6,688,289,179.67
Alameda County	\$10,596,273.11	\$4,134,777.58	\$1,565,731.18	\$13,165,319.51	\$253,301,604.52
Alpine County	\$8,243.89	\$3,216.85	\$1,218.14	\$10,242.61	\$207,767.87
Amador County	\$267,251.88	\$104,284.50	\$39,489.79	\$332,046.59	
Butte County	\$1,543,550.92	\$602,309.86	\$228,078.85	\$1,917,781.92	\$35,891,993.72
Calaveras County	\$319,781.79	\$124,782.23	\$47,251.74	\$397,312.28	
Colusa County	\$150,278.68	\$58,640.33	\$22,205.55	\$186,713.47	\$3,357,583.69
Contra Costa County Del Norte County	\$7,360,106.54 \$200,731.80	\$2,871,991.24 \$78,327.67	\$1,087,547.31 \$29,660.62	\$9,144,550.47 \$249,398.84	\$168,221,136.54 \$4,769,829.04
El Dorado County	\$1,270,328.28	\$495,695.50	\$187,706.81	\$1,578,316.97	\$27,801,652.85
Fresno County	\$6,528,167.74	\$2,547,359.94	\$964,618.00	\$8,110,909.68	
Glenn County	\$197,308.02	\$76,991.67	\$29,154.71	\$245,144.98	
Humboldt County	\$944,533.90	\$368,567.09	\$139,566.63	\$1,173,534.36	
Imperial County	\$1,224,512.90	\$477,817.85	\$180,937.01	\$1,521,393.74	\$25,641,961.43
Inyo County	\$130,121.43	\$50,774.75	\$19,227.06	\$161,669.12	\$3,186,797.53
Kern County	\$5,890,968.77	\$2,298,718.17	\$870,463.92	\$7,319,223.02	\$121,518,397.01
Kings County	\$1,073,343.20	\$418,829.84	\$158,599.81	\$1,333,573.23	\$23,096,568.88
Lake County	\$453,698.73	\$177,038.03	\$67,039.63	\$563,697.13	
Lassen County	\$244,828.17	\$95,534.54	\$36,176.41	\$304,186.30	
Los Angeles County	\$68,888,709.97	\$26,881,101.53	\$10,179,163.91	\$85,590,647.59	
City of Los Angeles	\$7,260,527.25	\$2,833,134.34	\$1,072,833.23	\$9,020,828.37	\$167,203,183.85
Madera County	\$1,058,489.91	\$413,033.93	\$156,405.05	\$1,315,118.78	\$21,996,711.60
Marin County	\$1,770,936.98	\$691,038.30	\$261,677.97	\$2,200,297.31	\$43,367,964.60
Mariposa County Mendocino County	\$128,051.60 \$616,304.92	\$49,967.08 \$240,488.68	\$18,921.22 \$91,066.72	\$159,097.46 \$765,726.88	\$3,007,633.18 \$15,051,214.42
Merced County	\$1,794,679.49	\$700,302.87	\$265,186.22	\$2,229,796.14	\$38,264,409.74
Modoc County	\$67,958.24	\$26,518.02	\$10,041.68	\$84,434.59	\$1,675,649.35
Mono County	\$99,643.19	\$38,881.82	\$14,723.52	\$123,801.49	
Monterey County	\$2,912,098.16	\$1,136,331.43	\$430,298.73	\$3,618,130.85	\$70,233,319.09
Napa County	\$957,590.94	\$373,662.09	\$141,495.97	\$1,189,757.05	\$24,588,431.41
Nevada County	\$692,942.11	\$270,393.32	\$102,390.82	\$860,944.61	\$16,106,904.20
Orange County	\$21,120,209.87	\$8,241,328.75	\$3,120,773.76	\$26,240,764.86	\$497,526,941.54
Placer County	\$2,444,647.70	\$953,927.33	\$361,227.11	\$3,037,347.91	\$46,383,180.65
Plumas County	\$140,371.84	\$54,774.57	\$20,741.69	\$174,404.73	
Riverside County	\$15,362,828.42	\$5,994,737.75	\$2,270,049.02	\$19,087,517.15	
Sacramento County	\$9,954,415.49	\$3,884,317.96	\$1,470,888.73	\$12,367,844.72	\$220,665,491.02
San Benito County San Bernardino County	\$387,775.18 \$14,279,318.73	\$151,313.97 \$5,571,940.84	\$57,298.61	\$481,790.54	\$8,990,220.32 \$309,316,815.42
San Diego County	\$21,717,150.09	\$8,474,261.12	\$2,109,946.99 \$3,208,979.10	\$17,741,312.59 \$26,982,432.11	\$509,510,615.42
City of San Diego	\$7,260,527.25	\$2,833,134.34	\$1,072,833.23	\$9,020,828.37	\$167,203,174.81
San Francisco County	\$5,649,641.62	\$2,204,549.77	\$834,804.83	\$7,019,386.56	
City of San Francisco	\$7,260,527.25	\$2,833,134.34	\$1,072,833.23	\$9,020,828.37	
San Joaquin County	\$4,808,203.14	\$1,876,211.60	\$710,471.83	\$5,973,942.92	\$103,018,698.07
San Luis Obispo County	\$1,891,811.11	\$738,204.66	\$279,538.63	\$2,350,477.14	
San Mateo County	\$5,040,752.90	\$1,966,954.97	\$744,833.95	\$6,262,873.91	\$123,673,520.58
Santa Barbara County	\$2,974,106.83	\$1,160,527.87	\$439,461.28	\$3,695,173.42	\$70,722,585.33
Santa Clara County	\$12,500,250.25	\$4,877,729.55	\$1,847,067.48	\$15,530,912.32	\$296,461,857.92
City of San Jose	\$7,260,527.25	\$2,833,134.34	\$1,072,833.23	\$9,020,828.37	\$167,340,985.86
Santa Cruz County Shasta County	\$1,840,909.01 \$1,243,421.34	\$718,342.12 \$485,196.13	\$272,017.21 \$183,730.97	\$2,287,233.92 \$1,544,886.50	\$44,695,194.09 \$29,020,451.38
Sierra County	\$22,732.42	\$8,870.43	\$3,359.00	\$1,544,666.50	\$602,020.90
Siskiyou County	\$315,024.69	\$122,925.96	\$46,548.82	\$391,401.84	
Solano County	\$2.900.079.37	\$1,131,641.57	\$428,522.81	\$3,603,198.14	\$68,669,596.14
Sonoma County	\$3,394,956.04	\$1,324,747.67	\$501,646.99	\$4,218,056.71	\$79,779,862.04
Stanislaus County	\$3,609,474.41	\$1,408,455.00	\$533,344.75	\$4,484,584.67	\$79,623,585.77
Sutter County	\$664,688.20	\$259,368.35	\$98,215.95	\$825,840.60	
Tehama County	\$445,265.19	\$173,747.18	\$65,793.47	\$553,218.90	
Trinity County	\$96,724.45	\$37,742.90	\$14,292.24	\$120,175.11	\$2,322,936.02
Tulare County	\$3,102,389.90	\$1,210,585.27	\$458,416.70	\$3,854,558.47	\$66,645,392.11
Tuolumne County	\$388,448.66	\$151,576.77	\$57,398.12	\$482,627.31	\$9,440,599.48
Ventura County	\$5,776,514.40	\$2,254,056.87	\$853,551.87	\$7,177,019.40	
Yolo County	\$1,409,184.70	\$549,878.74	\$208,224.57	\$1,750,838.87	\$30,406,556.54
Yuba County	\$506,249.56	\$197,543.92	\$74,804.67	\$628,988.81	\$11,091,176.36

^{*}These dates represent the day the State received the distribution not the date it was actually dispersed to the counties/cities.